

DISMANTLING OF PUBLIC FOOT OVER BRIDGE BETWEEN KURLA AND SION ON 26/27.5.2018 (MIDNIGHT OF SATURDAY - SUNDAY)

Central Railway will dismantle Public Foot Over Bridge between Kurla and Sion on 26/27.5.2018 (Midnight of Sat/Sun).

The dismantling work will be carried out as under -

- On Up & Down Harbour line from 23.30 Hrs to 05.30 Hrs (6.00 Hrs)
- On Up fast line from 23.30 Hrs to 05.30 Hrs (6.00 Hrs)
- On Dn fast line from 01.30 Hrs to 03.30 Hrs (2.00 Hrs)
- On Up & Dn slow line from 01.30 Hrs to 03.30 Hrs (2.00 Hrs)

Due to this work the train running pattern will be as under -

(A) Suburban Services on 26/27.5.2018 (Sat-Sun Night)

- Suburban services on Harbour line will remain suspended between Vadala Road and Mankhurd stations during the block period
- Dn Harbour line services to Panvel/Belapur/Vashi leaving Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Terminus from 22.58 Hrs to 00.40 Hrs and from 04.32 Hrs to 05.56 Hrs will remain cancelled.
- Up Harbour line services to Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Terminus leaving Panvel/Belapur/Vashi from 21.59 Hrs to 00.03 Hrs and 03.51 Hrs to 05.15 Hrs will remain cancelled.
- Special services will be run between Panvel and Mankhurd during the block period.
- Harbour line passengers are permitted to travel via Thane Vashi/Nerul stations.

(B) Cancellation of Mail/Express trains on 27.5.2018 (Sunday)

- Train No. 11010/11009 Pune - CSMT Mumbai-Pune Sinhgad Express
- Train No. 22102/22101 Manmad-CSMT Mumbai-Manmad RajyaRani Express
- Train No. 12124/12123 Pune - CSMT Mumbai-Pune Deccan Queen Express
- Train No. 12110/12109 Manmad - CSMT Mumbai - Manmad Panchvati Express
- Train No. 12118/12117 Manmad - Lokmanya Tilak Terminus - Manmad Godavari Express.

(C) The following Up Mail/Express trains will regulated and short terminated at Dadar on 27.5.2018 (Sunday)

- Train No. 11058 Amritsar - CSMT Mumbai Express
- Train No. 51034 Sainagar Shirdi - CSMT Mumbai fast passenger
- Train No. 16382 Kanniyakumari - CSMT Mumbai Jayanti - Janata Express
- Train No. 12810 Howrah - CSMT Mumbai Mail
- Train No. 12106 Gondia - CSMT Mumbai Vidarbha Express

(D) Trains Rescheduled on 27.5.2018 (Sunday)

- Train No. 10103 CSMT Mumbai - Madgaon Mandovi Express rescheduled at 09.05 Hrs (Sch. Dep. 07.10 Hrs)
- Train No. 11301 CSMT Mumbai - KSR Bengaluru Udayan Express rescheduled at 10.10 Hrs (Sch. Dep. 08.05 Hrs)

(E) The following Up Mail/Express trains will be regulated short of destination and will arrive destination late by 1 to 2 Hours behind schedule on 27.5.2018 (Sunday)

- Train No. 11028 Chennai Central - CSMT Mumbai Mail
- Train No. 11020 Bhubaneswar - CSMT Mumbai Konark Express
- Train No. 12134 Mangalore Jn.-CSMT Mumbai Express
- Train No. 12702 Hyderabad - CSMT Mumbai Hussainsagar Express
- Train No. 11140 Gadag - CSMT Mumbai Express
- Train No. 11402 Nagpur - CSMT Mumbai Nandigram Express
- Train No. 10112 Madgaon - CSMT Mumbai Kokankanya Express
- Train No. 11022 Tirunelveli - Dadar Chalukya Express
- Train No. 12164 Chennai Egmore - Dadar Superfast Express
- Train No. 12112 Amaravati - CSMT Mumbai Express
- Train No. 11004 Sawantwadi - Dadar Tutari Express
- Train No. 12116 Solapur - Mumbai Siddheshwar Express
- Train No. 17058 Secunderabad - CSMT Mumbai Devgiri Express
- Train No. 17412 Kolhapur - CSMT Mumbai Mahalaxmi Express
- Train No. 12138 Firozpur - CSMT Mumbai Punjab Mail
- Train No. 22144 Bidar - CSMT Mumbai Express
- Train No. 12290 Nagpur - CSMT Mumbai Durgam Express

Apart from above, the late running Mail / Express trains and Holiday specials will be short terminated / regulated / re-scheduled as per operational requirement.

Passengers are requested to kindly bear with administration for the inconvenience caused.



ENVAIR ELECTRODYNE LTD.

Registered Office : T17, 'S' Block, MIDC, Bhosari, Pune - 411 026.

Statement of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2018 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31/03/2018 (Audited)	31/12/2017 (Unaudited)	31/03/2017 (Unaudited)	31/03/2018 (Audited)	31/03/2017 (Audited)
1	Income					
(a)	Revenue from Operations	135.54	77.86	133.65	414.88	510.20
(b)	Other Income	436.34	0.81	3.54	440.51	5.72
	Total Income	571.88	78.67	137.19	855.39	515.92
2	Expenses					
(a)	Cost of Materials and components consumed	51.81	37.32	48.79	187.86	229.98
(b)	Purchase of traded goods	6.57	0.86	8.17	19.73	24.25
(c)	Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and traded goods	(13.25)	14.12	(5.85)	(4.00)	(18.19)
(d)	Excise duty on sale of goods	-	-	8.62	7.88	33.60
(e)	Employee benefits expense	39.51	34.14	35.06	144.99	137.81
(f)	Finance Cost	0.83	2.57	1.47	12.21	11.43
(g)	Depreciation and amortisation expenses	2.46	2.99	2.87	11.09	11.42
(h)	Other Expenses	76.60	19.19	63.97	133.95	122.45
(i)	Expenses capitalized	(4.82)	-	(5.85)	(4.82)	(5.85)
	TOTAL EXPENSES (a to h)	159.71	111.19	158.45	508.89	547.10
3	Profit/(Loss) from operations before exceptional items & tax (1-2)	412.17	(32.52)	(21.26)	346.70	(31.18)
4	Exceptional Items - (Expenses) / Income	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit/(Loss) before tax (3+4)	412.17	(32.52)	(21.26)	346.70	(31.18)
6	Tax expense					
(a)	Current Tax	21.34	-	-	21.34	-
(b)	Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-
7	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (5-6)	390.83	(32.52)	(21.26)	325.36	(31.18)
8	Other Comprehensive Income/(Expense)	-	-	-	-	-
9	Total Comprehensive Income for the year, net of tax	390.83	(32.52)	(21.26)	325.36	(31.18)
10	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	304.00	304.00	304.00	304.00	304.00
11	Basic and diluted EPS (Rs.) / Face value of Rs. 10/- each	12.86	(1.07)	(0.70)	10.70	(1.03)

Notes :-

- This statement has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 24.5.2018.
- First time adoption of Ind AS:
- The company adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) from April 1, 2017 and accordingly the transition was carried out from the Accounting Principles Generally Accepted in India as specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 7 of Companies (Accounts) Rules, 2014 (previous GAAP), in accordance with Ind AS 101 "First time adoption of Indian Accounting Standards". Accordingly the impact on transition has been recorded in opening reserves as at April 1, 2018, and the periods presented have been restated and reclassified.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year up to March 31 and the unaudited published year-to-date figures upto December 31, being the date of the end of the third quarter of the financial year which were subject to limited review.
- The financial results for the corresponding quarter ended March 31, 2017 are based on the information compiled by the management as per Ind AS after making necessary adjustments to ensure that financial results provide a true and fair view of the result in accordance with Ind AS. This information has not been subject to review by the auditor.
- Auditor's report contain following observations which would have an impact on the results for the quarter ended on 31st March 2018:
- Provision for gratuity and leave encashment has been made on accrual basis instead of actuarial basis valuation, as is required by Ind AS 19, 'Employee Benefits'. The effect of the same has not been ascertained.
- Reconciliation of net profit reported under Indian GAAP to total comprehensive income in accordance with Ind AS is given below:

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			YEAR ENDED	
	31.03.2018 (Audited)	31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	31.03.2017 (Unaudited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	31.03.2017 (Audited)
Net profit after tax as per previous Indian GAAP	390.83	(32.52)	(21.26)	325.36	(31.18)
Add: Excise duty added to operating revenue	-	-	8.62	7.88	33.60
Less: Excise duty shown separately in expenditure	-	-	8.62	7.88	33.60
Net profit after tax as per Ind AS	390.83	(32.52)	(21.26)	325.36	(31.18)

7 Reconciliation of equity reported under Indian GAAP to equity reported in accordance with Ind AS as on March 31, 2017 is given below:

Particulars	31.03.2017 (Audited)
Equity as per previous GAAP	163.86
Ind AS adjustments:	
Provision for expected loss under Ind AS 109	(10.86)
Impact of deferred tax on above adjustment	-
Total Ind AS adjustments	(10.36)
Total equity as per Ind AS	152.80

The company operates in a single reportable segment namely "industrial machinery".
8 Figures of Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2018 have been regrouped and reclassified wherever necessary for purpose of comparison.

For ENVAIR ELECTRODYNE LTD.
SHRIPAD MIRASHI
MANAGING DIRECTOR
Place : Pune
Date : 24/05/2018



(Formerly known as Future Retail Limited)
CIN: L52399MH1987PLC044954

Regd Off.: Knowledge House, Shyam Nagar, Off Jogeshwari Vikhroli Link Road, Jogeshwari (East), Mumbai - 400 060
P +91 22 6644 2200 • F +91 22 6644 2201, www.felindia.in, Email: investorrelations@futuregroup.in

Extracts of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2018 (₹ in crore)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated	
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Year Ended	
	31/03/2018 (Audited)	31/03/2017 (Unaudited)	31/03/2018 (Audited)	31/03/2017 (Unaudited)	31/03/2018 (Audited)	31/03/2017 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations (Net)	953.05	984.97	4,368.68	4,013.14	5,286.32	4,722.59
Net Profit/(Loss) before tax, Exceptional items	(53.18)	(39.34)	(18.64)	43.56	64.63	66.26
Net Profit/(Loss) before tax after Exceptional items	(53.18)	(39.34)	(18.64)	43.56	64.63	66.26
Net Profit/(Loss) after tax	(46.73)	(39.34)	(12.19)	43.56	39.74	54.83
Equity Share & Class B (Series 1) Share	98.67	94.57	98.67	94.57	98.67	94.57
Other Equity	-	-	3,811.96	3,715.23	3,936.57	3,702.91
Earnings Per Share (Face Value ₹ 2 per Share)						
Basic Equity Shares (₹):	(0.95)	(0.83)	(0.25)	0.92	0.13	0.74
Basic Class B (Series 1) Shares (₹):	(0.95)	(0.83)	(0.25)	0.96	0.17	0.78
Diluted Equity Shares (₹):	(0.95)	(0.83)	(0.25)	0.92	0.13	0.74
Diluted Class B (Series 1) Shares (₹):	(0.95)	(0.83)	(0.25)	0.96	0.17	0.78

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2018, filed with Stock Exchanges, under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2018 is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges, viz., www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e., www.felindia.in.

For Future Enterprises Limited
Sd/-
Vijay Bijani
Managing Director
Place : Mumbai
Date : 25 May, 2018



**APPENDIX IV [See Rule 8 (I)]
POSSESSION NOTICE**

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the Punjab National Bank under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of Powers conferred under Section 13 read with the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued a demand notice dated 03.10.2017 calling upon the Borrower/Guarantors **Mrs. Shaheda H. Rangoonwala, Mr. Tarique Habib Rangoonwala** to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being **Rs. 42,25,575.00 (Rupees Forty Two Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Five Only)** as on 29.09.2017 interest and expenses thereon within 60 days from the date of notice/date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower/ Guarantor/Mortgagor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules on this 24th day of May of the year 2018.

The Borrower/ Guarantor/Mortgagor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Punjab National Bank for an amount of **Rs. 42,25,575.00 (Rupees Forty Two Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Five Only)** as on 29.09.2017 with further interest & expenses thereon until full payment.

Description of immovable property
All that part and parcel of the property of: Flat No. 111, 1st floor, 'C' Wing, Bldg No. A/1, Pioneer Heritage Residency, (Sapphire CHS Ltd.) Off. S.V. Road, Daulat Nagar, Santacruz (W), Mumbai-400054

Sd/-
(Dharmesh M. Dwivedi)
Authorised Officer
Punjab National Bank
DATE: 24/05/2018
PLACE: Mumbai

KOTHARI WORLD FINANCE LIMITED

121/C, Mittal Tower, 12th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021
Email: info@kothariworld.com; Tel: 022-22851620; CIN No.: L65993MH1985PLC035005

Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2018

Particulars	(Rs. in Lacs except figures of EPS)					
	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended	Year Ended	Previous Year Ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Previous Year Ended
	31.03.2018	31.03.2018	31.03.2017	31.03.2018	31.03.2018	31.03.2017
Total income from operations (net)	114.55	398.54	293.57	114.55	398.54	293.57
Net Profit/Loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	71.48	253.35	234.62	71.48	253.35	234.62
Net Profit/Loss for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	71.48	253.35	234.62	71.48	253.35	234.62
Net Profit/Loss for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	59.16	199.48	134.36	59.16	199.48	134.36
Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	59.16	199.48	134.36	59.16	199.48	134.36
Equity Share Capital	743.75	743.75	743.75	743.75	743.75	743.75
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	-	1,151.00	951.32	-	1,157.71	1,035.87
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-	-	-	-	-	-
1. Basic:	0.80	2.68	1.81	0.81	2.78	1.82
2. Diluted:	0.80	2.68	1.81	0.81	2.78	1.82

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Year ended 31st March, 2018 Audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Year ended 31st March, 2018 Audited financial results are available on the Company website i.e. www.kothariworld.com and BSE Ltd. Website i.e. www.bseindia.com.

b) The figures for the last quarter of the current and previous financial year are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures up to the end of third quarter of the current and previous financial year which were subject to limited review by statutory auditors. Published year to date figures up to the end of third quarter of the current and previous financial year were recast to conform to the requirements of Schedule III of the Companies Act, 2013.

c) The Company is engaged primarily in the business of financing and accordingly there are no separate reportable segments as per Accounting Standard 17 dealing with Segment Reporting.

d) The above Audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2018 are reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 25th May, 2018.

Place : Mumbai
Date : 25th May, 2018
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of KOTHARI WORLD FINANCE LIMITED
Sd/-
Liza Kothari
Managing Director
(DIN - 01273272)

THE SWASTIK SAFE DEPOSIT AND INVESTMENTS LIMITED

CIN: L65190MH1940PLC003151
Tel: 30767700 Fax: 24902363
Email id: complianceofficer.swastik@piramal.com; Website: www.theswastiksafedeposit.com
Regd. Office: 4th Floor, Piramal Tower Annexe, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2018

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In Lakhs)			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		Mar 31, 2018 Audited	Mar 31, 2017 Audited	Mar 31, 2018 Audited	Mar 31, 2017 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	36.72	73.62	164.38	291.53
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	5.05	18.27	117.39	156.33
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax(after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	5.05	18.27	117.39	156.33
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax(after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	2.69	33.67	75.78	122.72
5	Equity Share Capital	24.00	24.00	24.00	24.00
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	63,951.88	63,878.99
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations)				
i) Basic :		1.12	14.03	31.57	51.14
ii) Diluted :		1.12	14.03	31.57	51.14

Note:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.theswastiksafedeposit.com.
b) Being an NBFC, Ind AS as prescribed in Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 is not applicable to the Company for the financial year 2017-18.

For The Swastik Safe Deposit & Investments Ltd.
Sd/-
Sunil Adukia
Director
DIN - 00020049
Place: Mumbai
Date: May 25, 2018

ASHOK ALCO-CHEM LIMITED

Regd. Office: Room No. 104, Venkatesh Chambers, 1st Floor, Ghanshyam Talwatkar Marg, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.
(CIN - L24110MH1992PLC069615)
Tel: 022-61446900/01 Fax: 022- 66104355. Email: info@ashokalcochem.com
Website: http://www.ashokalcochem.com

Extract of the Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2018

PARTICULARS	(Rs. in Lakhs, except EPS)					
	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	QUARTER ENDED	YEAR ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	YEAR ENDED	QUARTER ENDED
	31-03-2018	31-03-2018	31-03-2017	31-03-2018	31-03-2018	31-03-2017
	AUDITED	AUDITED	AUDITED	AUDITED	AUDITED	AUDITED
1. Total Income from Operations	4,171.36	16,385.46	4,253.30	4,210.36	16,528.62	4,534.84
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	116.75	529.44	19.19	84.08	464.66	79.13
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	116.75	529.44	19.19	84.08	464.66	79.13
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	91.36	35				